No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI dated April 30, 2009, and Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI

dated August 21,2009.

This report was calculated using updated jurisdictional separation factors based on

forecasted levels of wholesale commitments, system rate base and operating expense

items.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

cP#-4~
Jeffrey S. Chronister -­--'"

Controller U '") , ,
J

U1

Enclosures ! I -n
rc:
r-

cc: Office of Public Counsel-l.R. Kelly ~~
--1 e-'

-.
r - -.I ­

(-
"

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

p, 0, BOX 111 TAMPA, FL 33601-01 11 (813) 228-4111

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPANY
TAMPAELECTRIC,COM

CUSTOMER SERVICE:
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY (B 13) 223-0BOO

POLK COUNTY (863) 299-0800
ALL OTHER COUNTIES I (888) 223-0800

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 1

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

July 2011

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma
I. 	Average Rate of Return Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

(Jurisdictional) ---------------------- --------.--_.-------- -._-_. ---.------------- --------------------- .---------------------­

Net Operating Income $ 308,038,918 (a) (35,210,649) (b) 272, 828,269 o $ 272,828,269

Average Rate Base 4,220,396,841 (468,017,175) 3,752,379,666 o 3,752,379,666

Average Rate of Return 7.30% 7.27% 7.27%

II . Year End Rate of Return

(Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income $ 308,038,918 (a) (35,684,230) (b) 272,354,688 o $ 272,354,688

Year End Rate Base 4,242,727,833 (454,778,675) 3,787,949,158 o 3,787,949,158

Year End Rate of Return 7.26% 7.19% 7.19%

(a) InciudesAFUDC debt of $636,468 and AFUDC equity of $1,096,423
(b) Includes reversal of AFUOC earnings.

III. Required Rate of Return
Average Capital Structure

(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

Low

Midpoint

High

IV. Financial Integrity Indicators

A TIE With AFUOC

B. TIE Without AFUDC

C. AFUDC To Net Income

O. Internally Generated Funds

E. LTO To Total Investor Funds

F. STO To Total Investor Funds

G. Return On Common Equity (Avg)

7.34

7.78

8.21

3.53

3.52

0.79

158.64

48 .10

0.17

10.09

%

%

%

(System per books basis)